Illinois law.

Section 603.105  Notification of Change of Ownership or Responsible Operator in Charge 

a)	Within 15 days after any change in ownership of a community water supply, the new owner must notify the Agency, on Agency forms, of changes in ownership. 

b)	Within 15 days after any change in the Responsible Operator in Charge, the owner or official custodian and the new Responsible Operator in Charge must notify the Agency, on Agency forms, of the changes in responsible personnel.

(Source:  Amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 7496, effective May 16, 2023)
